

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-0344	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	0/2023		In control:	Government Accountability and C Committee	versight
On agenda:				Final action	: 1/9/2024	
Enactment date:				Enactment #	# : 16505	
Title:	A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the Menstrual Hygiene Product Implementation Plan as required by the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 120, Proviso P1.					
Sponsors:	Pete von Reichbauer, Rod Dembowski					
Indexes:	Facilities Management					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 16505, 2. A. Transmittal letter, 3. 2023-0344 Legislative Review Form, 4. 2023-0344 Vote Sheet, 5. 2023-0344_SR_MenstrualHygieneProviso					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y	ľ	Action	Result
1/9/2024	1	Metropo	litan King Count	ty Council F	Passed	Pass
12/12/2023	1		nent Accountab ht Committee	ility and F	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
10/10/2023	1	Metropo	litan King Count	ty Council I	ntroduced and Referred	

Clerk 09/28/2023

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the Menstrual Hygiene Product

Implementation Plan as required by the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance,

Ordinance 19546, Section 120, Proviso P1.

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 19546, Section 120, appropriated

moneys for the facilities management internal service fund and included Proviso P1, requiring executive

transmittal of a plan to make available free menstrual hygiene products in restrooms for all county-owned

facilities, receipt of which is to be acknowledged by the council by motion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of the menstrual hygiene product implementation plan, as described in this motion and

required under the 2023-2024 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance

19546, Section 120, Proviso P1, and which is Attachment A to this motion, is hereby acknowledged.